
s
Ar

Q

4

3

County of Pima

STATE OF ARIZONA

0Lq0lv9~(~09~83

)
)
)

ss.

AFFIDAVIT

4
E.

lggl GET - I LI:

1111111111111111111111\1

|..

0000105651
ECEIVED

p S!

5

6

I, the undersigned, after being Hrst duly sworn upon my oath, hereby affirm as
follow:

7
1) I am over the age of eighteen.

8

2)
9

I have personal knowledge of the statements set forth herein and I am
competent to testify at a hearing or trial with respect to the same.

10

11

3) I certify that on behalf of East Slope Water Company, on November 20, 2009, I
mailed, or caused to be mailed, to each Company customer a copy of the Customer
Notification attached hereto.

12

13 DATED this 30th day of November, 2009.

14

15 Q

16 Bonnie O'Connor, President
Southwestern Utility Management, Inc.

17

18 SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 30"' day of

November, 2009.
19

20

21

Effeen p. Delaney
NOTARY PUBLIC . ARIZONA

PIMA counTy
My Commission Expires

May 14, 2012 Notary Public
22

My Commission Expires:
23

24 \\i>>\ W, 7QO Arizona Corporation Commission

DOCKETED25

DEC » 12009

M' `

DOCKETED BY

ii"
. w L w e n l h w

r
\

. \

\ 1 'H

8



'h-

TARIFF SCHEDULE

UTILITY: EAST SLOPE WATER co.
DOCKET NO: U-1906-88-219

DECISION no. 57076
EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 1, 1990

MONTHLY USAGE CHARGES
METER
5/8 X 3/4"
3/4"
1 "

I l/2"

CHARGE
$ 9.00 for
$ 9.00 for
$15.00 for
$25.00 for
$50.00 for
$ N/A for
$ N/A for

$ N/A for
$ N/A for

GALLONS
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
2,000
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

SERVICE LINE & METER
INSTALLATION CHARGES
METER CHARGE
5/8 X 3/4" $275.00
3/4" $300.00
1" $325.00
1 l/2" $475.00
2" $650.00
3" $ N/A
4" $ N/A
5" $ N/A
6" $ N/A

2 "

3 0

4 "

5 "

6 "

COMMODITY CHARGE (EXCESS OF MINIMUM
$1.71 PER 1,000 GALLONS

FLAT RATE N/A PER MONTH

EMERGENCY INTERIM SURCHARGE EFFECTIVE: OCTOBER 30, 2009
DECISION NO. 71322
DOCKET no. W-01906A-09-0283
$7.60 PER CUSTOMER PER MONTH

SERVICE CHARGES:
1. ESTABLISHMENT (RI4-2-403.D. 1)
2. ESTABLISHMENT/AFTER HOURS (R-I4-2403.D.2)
3. RECONNECTION/DELINQUENT (R14-2-403.D. l)
4. NSF CHECK (4 I4-2-409)
5. METER RE-READ/IF CORRECT (RI4-2-408.C.2)
6. METER TEST/IF CORRECT (RI4-2-408.F. 1)
7. DEFERRED PAYMENT (Rl4~2-409.G.6)
8. DEPOSIT INTEREST (RI4-2-403.B.3)
9. DEPOSIT (RI4-2-403.B.7)

11. RE-ESTABLISHIVIENT W/N 12 MOS (RI4-2-403.D.l)

$15.00
$20.00
$15.00
$15.00
$10.00
$20.00
15% PER ANNUM
PER RULE
PER RULE
MONTHS OFF THE SYSTEM
TIMES THE MINIMUM

OTHER RATES AND CHARGES APPROVED BY ORDER:
IN ADDITION TO THE COLLECTION OF ITS REGULAR RATES AND CHARGES, THE
COMPANY SHALL COLLECT FROM ITS CUSTOMERS THEIR PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF
ANY PRIVILEGE, SALES OR USE TAX IN ACCORDANCE WITH R14-2-409.D.5.

l H HI W


